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Trimble County Water District No. I 

(Name ofUtility) 

A. MONTHLY RATES 

5/8" x 3/4" Meter: 

First 1,000 Gallons 

Next 2,000 Gallons 

Next 3,000 Gallons 

Next 6,000 Gallons 

Over 12,000 Gallons 

3/4" Meter: 

First 5,000 Gallons 

Next 1,000 Gallons 

Next 6,000 Gallons 

Over 12,000 Gallons 

1 Inch Meter 

First 10,000 Gallons 

Next 2,000 Gallons 

Over 12,000 Gallons 

1 1/2" Meter 

First 30,000 Gallons 

Over 30,000 Gallons 

2" Meter 

First 50,000 Gallons 

Over 50,000 Gallons 

Wholesale Rate 

First 50,000 Gallons 

Over 50,000 Gallons 

Bulk Rate/TruckSales 

FOR Trimble County, Kentucky 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

_____ SHEET NO. _______ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO .. _____ _ 

______ SHEET NO. _ ___ __ _ 

$17.50 Minimum Bill (I 

7.10 Per 1,000 Gallons 

6.10 Per 1 ,000 Gallons 

5.10 Per 1 ,000 Gallons 

4.10 Per 1 ,000 Gallons 

$43.90 Minimum Bill 

6.10 Per 1 ,000 Gallons 

5.10 Per 1 ,000 Gallons 

4.10 Per 1 ,000 Gallons 

$70.40 Minimum Bill 

5.10 Per 1 ,000 Gallons 

4.10 Per 1 ,000 Gallons 

$154.40 Minimum Bill 

4.10 Per 1 ,000 Gallons 

$236.40 Minimum Bill 

4.10 Per 1 ,000 Gallons 

$236.40 Minimum Bill 

4.10 Per 1 ,000 Gallons 

$5.00 Per 1 ,000 Gallons 

DATE OF ISSUE. ____ _ _s.j/p:L__-__,_/.-...!4-l- d:;a.J�t.£<1�-<2'-----­
Month I Date I Year 

DATEEF FEC�
--

� 1, (}�Ju ne 1,2017
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ISSUED BY ·� '/(' Wf'1 
· ( gnature of Officer) 

TITLE B(J(.n/ '6 (;;tn�t:J•t..-.s. 'JO.crur¥ 
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COM MISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2017-00200 DATED June I 2017 

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

John Lyons
ACTING EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

EFFECTIVE

6/12/2017
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)



Trimble County Water District #1 
Name of Utility 

FOR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. s. c. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RATES AND CHARGES 

D. DEPOSITS: 

$63.00 

d 

JAN 0 1 
PUI%SU~SL i fa 807 MAR 510 1 1 

DATE OF ISSUE 
Month/Date/Year 

c 

ISSUED B TITLE d- 
ISSUED BY THE AUTHORI'lY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 
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KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

EFFECTIVE

1/1/2013
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)



FOR Trimble County 
0 

Community, Town, or City 
P. S. C. KY. NO. 

Trimble County Water District # 1 
Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEETNO. 

RATES AND CHARGES 

F. SPECIAL NON-RECURRING CHARGES: 
Late Payment Penalty 
Return Check Charge 
DisconnectReconnect Charge 
Meter Reading Charge 
Meter Relocation Charge 
Meter Testing Charge 
Pre-Site Inspection Charge 
Service Line Inspection Charge 
Service Call (during regular business hours) 
Service Call (after regular business hours) 
Field Collection Charge 

10% 
$15.00 
$90.00/2 
$45.00 
Actual Cost 
$75.00 
$45.00 
$65.00 

$45.00* 
Actual Cost* 
$40.00 

*NOTE - Regular working hours for the utility's Maintenance Staff is 8:30 a.m. to 
4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday, excluding holidays. Upon customer request, and 
subject to availability of Maintenance StaE services may be performed outside 
regular working hours. 

PURSUANT' TO 887 KAR 501 1 
SECTION 9 III 

DATE OF ISSUE 10 h i  
MonthDatelYear 

ISSUED 

ISSUED BY THE AU"J3OIUTY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

i X 



P$ w 
FOR Trimble County 

Community, Town, or City 
P. S. C. KY. NO. 

Trimble County Water District #I 
Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLJNG P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

1 RULES AND REGULATIONS 

The following are the rules and regulations of the Trimble County Water District 

No. 1. The schedule of rates prescribed herein will be & o d y  charged to all 

customers of the utility. No one will receive or be entitled to fiee service by the 

utility. No employee or individual commissioner of the utility is permitted to make 

an exception to these rates, rules, or regulations. These rules and regulations are 

subject to change by the utility at any time, subject to the approval of the Public 

Service Commission. 

DATE OF ISSUE lo /3/ h-00 I DATE EFFECTIVE z)/ /o/ ,,/u d2- 
MonthlDateNear Month/Date/Y ear 

ISSUED B TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORlTY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCK3 IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

9 



FOR Trimble Countv 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 
Trimble County Water District #I 

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

A. Service Information 

1. Upon request the utility will give its customers or prospective customers such 

information as is reasonable possible in order that they may secure safe, 

efficient, and continuous service. The utility will inform its customers of any 

change made or proposed in the character of its service that might affect the 

efficiency, safety, or continuity of operation. 
, 

2. The utility will obtain the approval of the Public Service Commission prior to 

making any substantial change in the character of the service of the 

equipment or apphces  of any customer. The application will show the 

nature of the change to be made, the number of customers affected, and the 

manner in which they will be affected. 

3. The utility wiU inform each applicant for service each 

character of service available at hisher location, 

P&$& ~~~~1~~~~~ 
OF I<ENTU@KY 

EFECTiCr E 

DATE OF ISSUE I D  131 
Month/Date/Year 

ISSUED B TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTJ30FSIY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

10 



Trimble County Water District #1 
Name of Utility 

FOR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

4. Upon request the utility will provide the following irrformtion to any 

applicant/customer : 

a) Characteristics of Water. A written description of chemical 

constituents and bacteriological standards of the treated water as 

required by the Natural Resources Cabinet. 

b) Rates. A schedule of rates for water service applicable to the service 

to be rendered to the customer. 

c) Reading Meters. Information about the method of reading meters. 

d) Bill Analysis. A statement of the past readings of a customer’s meter 

for a period of two (2) years. 

EFFECTIVE 

PURSlJAlvl 1’0 887 KAR 501 1, 
SECTION 9 (1) 

BY: 

Month/Date/Year 

ISSUED B TITLF 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. 

11 
DATED 



FOR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 
Trimble County Water District #1 

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

B. Special Rules or Requirements. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

The utility cannot establish any special rule or requirement without first 

obtaining the approval of the Public Service Commission. 

A customer that has complied with Public Service Commission rules and 

regulations cannot be denied service for failure to comply with the utility’s 

rules that have not been approved by the Public Service Commission. 

Each prospective customer desiring water service wiU be required to sign 

the utility’s Water Service Contract before service is supplied by the 

utility. 

No customer is allowed to resell water except under the terms of a special 

contract executed by the utility and approved by the Public Service 

Commission. 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

12 



FOR Tfimble County 
Cdmmunity, Town, or City 

TrimbIe County Water District #1 
P. s. c. KY. NO. 

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. c. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO., 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

C. Billings, Meter Readings, and Related Informaiton. 

1. Information on bas. Each bill issued by the utility will clearly show the 

following, if applicable; class of service; present and last preceding meter 

readings; date of the present reading; number of units consumed; meter 

constant, if any; net amount for service rendered; all taxes; any 

adjustments; and the gross amount will also be indicated. Estimated or 

calculated bills will be distinctly marked as such. The rate schedule under 

which the bill is computed will be finmished under one (1) of the following 

methods: 

a) 

b) 

By printing it on the bill. 

By publishing it in a newspaper of general circulation 

once each year. * 

c) 

d) 

By mailing it to each customer once each 

By providing a place on each bill where a custome 

request a copy of the applicable rates. The ut 

mail the customer a copy by return first cla 
- .  

DATE EFFECTIVE 

TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY nV 
CASE NO. DATED 

13 



9 

Trimble County Water District #1 
Name of Utility 

FOR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

2. Bill format. A copy of the utility's billing form will be included in the 

utility's tariff. 

3. Meter readings. Registration of each meter shall read in the same units as 

used for billing unless a conversion factor is shown on the billing form. 

4. Frequency of meter reading. Unless prevented by reasons beyond the 

utility's control, meter readings will be taken every month. Records will 

be kept by the utility to insure that this information is available to Public 

Service Commission staff and any customer requesting this information. 

If, due to reasons beyond its control, the utility is unable to read a meter in 

accordance with this subsection, the utility will record the date and time 

the attempt was made, if applicable, and the reason the utility was unable 
. ,  

to read the meter. 

DATE OF ISSUE 1 0 /3 f /2110 1 DATE EFFECT 

ISSUED B TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHOFUTY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

14 



FOR Trimble Count, 
~ Community, Town, or City 

Trimble County Water District #1 
Name of Utility 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLJNG P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

5. Related Information. 

a) Bills and notices related to the utility’s business will be 

mailed to the customer at the address listed on the Water 

Sewice Contract unless a change of address has been filed 

with the utility in writing. The utility will not othenvise be 

responsible for deliver of any bill or notice nor will the 

customer be excused &om the payment of any bill or any 

performance required in the notice. 

b) Bills for water service by meters will be sent to the customer 

monthly and the utility may determine the end of such dates. 

e) Bills are payable and due on the date of issuance. 

d) Payment must be received in the office, not CE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~ . 

before the close of business on the first day of the month; o 

the delinquent bill will be assessed the late payment penal !$AN 08 Pnmq 
. .  approved and on-fie with the Public Service Co KM S1Bd I? 

m 

DATE OF ISSUE ko /3/ /k@ 1 

ISSUED B 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

15 



FOR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

I?. S. C. KY. NO. 
Trimble County Water District #1 

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLINGP. S. C. JSY. NO-- 

SHEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

e) The late payment penalty will be assessed on the delinquent 

amount of the bill, less taxes and any prior penalty amounts. 

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:006 Section 8 (3)(h), a penalty may be 

assessed only once on any bill for rendered services. 

f )  With the exception of existing connections, the existence of a 

special contract, or unusual circumstances requiring approval of 

the utility, a single meter can serve no more than one residential or 

commercial unit on and after the effective date of this t&. 

g) For existing connections, special contracts, or other utility 

approved situation, where two or more units are being served by 

one meter, the following rules will apply: 
, * - *..I - 1  

1. One bill per meter will be sent to the customer that 

DATE OF ISSUE 10 13 1 /zoo f DATE EFFECT1 
MonthlDateNear 

ISSUED B TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

16 



Trimble County Water District #1 
Name of Utility 

FOR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

2. The bill will consist of a charge in the amount of the 

utility’s minimum bill multiplied by the number of 

units the meter serves. The qmount of water included 

with a minimum bill will be multiplied by the number 

of units and deducted from the total amount of 

consumption. The remaining consumption wiU be 

evenly distributed among each unit, added to each 

unit’s minimum bill, with the charges calculated in 

accordance with the currently approved rate schedule. 

3. The customer that signed the Water Service Contract 

will be fully and solely responsible for the charges 

associated with the connection including payment for 
plJ5uc SERV165 ~~~~~~~~~~~ - .  

Y all water passing through the meter, re 

which unit is responsible for the water consum@ion. 
JAN 0 2Qn9 

DATE OF ISSUE / o /SI DATE EFFECT 

ISSUED B TITLE 

ISSWD BY THE AUT!3ORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

17 



~~ 

I 

FOR Trimble C6unty 
Community, Town, or City 

Trimble County Water District #1 
Name of Utility 

P. S. C. Ky. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLEVG P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

D. Deposits. 
1. Deposits to secure payment. The utility may require a minimum cash 

deposit or other guaranty to secure payment of bills. 

2. Equal Deposits. An equal deposit amount for each class of customers will 

be established based on the average annual bill of customers in that class. 

Deposit amounts will not exceed two-twelfths (2/12) of the average annual 

bill of customers in each class where bills are rendered monthly. Deposit 

amount are listed in the Rates and Charges section of this t&. 

3. Recalculation of deposits. If the utility retains the deposit for more than 

eighteen (1 8) months, it will notfi customers in writing that, at the 

customer's request; the deposit will be recalculated every eighteen (18) 

months based on actual usage of the customer. The notice of deposit 

recalculation will be included either on the customer's ap$lication for 
PUBLIC SERVICE ~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

EFFECTIVE 

dAM 01 2R"' 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:Q 1 "I 

service or on the receipt of deposit, or may be included vr 

on customer bills. 

DATE OF ISSUE J 0 13 I /ami 

ISSUED B 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN OFXlFR OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

18 



FOR Trimble County 
C m e Q ,  Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 
Trimble Countv Water District #l 

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLDIG P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEETNO. 

The notice of deposit recalculation will state that if the deposit on account 

differs by more than ten (10) dollars for residential customer, or by more than 

ten (10) percent for nonresidential customers, from the deposit calculated on 

actual usage, then the utility will refund any over collection and may collect 

any underpayment. R e h d s  will be made either by check or by credit to the 

customer’s bd, except that the utility 

will not r e h d  any excess deposit ifthe customer’s bill is delinquent at the 

time of recalculation. 

4) Waiver of Deposits. The deposit may be waived upon a customer’s 

showing of satisfactory credit or payment history. In determining whether a 

deposit will be required or waived, the following criteria will be considered: 

a) Previous payment history with the utility. If the customer has 

not previous history with the utility, statements from other 

Jl%S“rON utilities, banks, etc. may be presented by$&&tQ 

evidence of good credit. 

ISSUED BY TNE AUTHOIUTY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMNISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

19 



Trimble County Water District # 1 
Name of Utility 

FOR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLINGP. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEETNO. 

b) Whether another customer with a good payment history is 

w&ng to sign as a guarantor for an amount equal to the required 

deposit. 

5) Additional deposit requirement. If a deposit has been waived or returned 

and the customer fds  to maintain a satisfactory payment record, the utility 

may require that a deposit be made. The utility may require a deposit in 

addition to the initial deposit ifthe customer's classification of service 

changes or if there is a substantial change in usage. 

6 )  Receipt of deposit. The utility will issue a receipt to every customer that 

pays a deposit. The receipt will show the name of the customer, location 

of the service or customer account number, date, and amount of deposit. If 

the notice of recalculation described in this section is not included in the 

utility's application for service or miled with customer bills, the receipt of 

deposit will contain the notification. If deposit am0 @s/Qg 

EFF€CTiL'E will issue a new receipt of deposit to the customer. 

DATE OF ~ssm / 0 /3/ DATE EFFEC 
MonthJDateffear Month/Date/Year 

ISSUED B TITLE 

ISSUED BY TNE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KE"CKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

20 



FOR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 
Trimble CounW Water District #I 

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

7) Deposits as a condition of service. Service may be refused or discontinued 

ifpayment of requested deposits is not made. 

8) Interest on deposits. Interest will accrue on all deposits at the rate 

prescribed by law beginning on the date of the deposit. Interest accrued 

will be refunded to the customer or credited to the customer’s bilI on an 

annual basis, except that the utility will not be required to refund or credit 

interest on deposits ifthe customer’s bill is delinquent on the anniversasy 

of the deposit date. Upon termination of service, the deposit, any principle 

amounts, and interest earned and owing will be credited to the final bill 

with any remainder refunded to the customer. 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 501 1, 

DATE OF ISSUE- /o /3 f /&lo/ DATE EFFECT 
MontldDateTYear 

r ISSUED €3 TITLE l3L-m- 
ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

21 



FOR Trimble County 
Commdty7 Town, or City \< 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 
Trimble County Water District #1 

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLINGP. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

E. Special Non-recurring Charges: 

1. The utility will collect for special nonrecurring charges to recover 

customer-specific costs incurred which would otherwise result in 

monetary loss to the utility or increased rates to other customers to whom 

no benefits accrue fiom the service provided or action taken. The utility 

may establish or change any special nonrecurring charge by applying for 

Public Service Commission approval of such charge in accordance with 

the provisions of 807 KAR 5:011, Section 10. 

2. Special nonrecurring charges will be applied uniformly throughout the 

area served by the utility. Such charges will relate directly to the service 

performed or action taken and only yield enough revenue to pay the 

expenses incurred in rendering the service. 

3. The utility will assess a charge for the followhg non-recurrkpg@jm&icE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

OF ~~~~~~ 

a) DisconnectReconnect Charge: Will be assessed to reconne&FFECrdE 

service that has been terminated for non-payment of semi@@$) 7 Z W )  

violation of Utility or Public Service Commission ruP@%#@T 807 KAR 5:Of 1, 

DATE EFFECT1 

TI-JLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORlTY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

22 



Trimble County Water District #1 
Name of Utility 

- 

FOR Trimble Comty 
Clvnmdty, Town, or City 

P. S.  C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

regulations, new service turn-on, seasonal turn-on, temporary 

service, or transfer of service. The charge will not be made for 

initial installation of service where a meter connectiodtap-on 

charge is applicable. The charge will be divided in haw if only one 

service trip is required. 

b) Field Collection Charge: Will be assessed when a utility 

representative visits the premises of the service connection to 

terminate service, and the customer is on-site and pays the bill to 

avoid termination of service. This fee may only be charged once 

per billing period. 

c) Late Payment Penalty: Will be assessed on the delinquent amount 

of the bill, less taxes. 

d) Meter Relocation Charge: Will be assessed when a customer or 

other authorized person request that a meter be relocat* 
~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

0% ~~~~~~~Y 
modified. Those requesting a change must reimburse the utility%&?&gvE 

actual costs incurred, including but not limited to appropriateJ@,O 1 2nfl’J 

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED B TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. 

23 
DATED 



Trimble County Water District #1 
Name of Utility 

FOR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEETNO. 

e) Meter Reading Charge: Will be assessed when a customer requests 

the utility to re-read the customer*s meter and the re-read proves that 

the original meter reading was correct. 

9 Meter Test Charge: Will be assessed when a customer requests the 

utility perform a test on the customer’s meter to check for accuracy, 

and the test shows the customer’s meter is not mort than two percent 

(2%) fast. 

g) Return Check Charge: Will be assessed when a customer’s check is 

returned, either due to insuflicient fbnds or other reason due to 

customer fault. 

h) Service Call Charge: Will be assessed when a customer request the 

onsite presence of utility personnel to investigate a service problem 

and the problem is a result of the customer’s own plumbing facilities,. 

beyond the utility’s delivery point, or not caused by ~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

facilities. Any maintenance and repair of facilities beyond the u 
OF ~~~~~~~~ 

JAN 01  21c’”3 

gjgygV€ 
deliver point is the responsibility of the customer. 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE CONMLSSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. 

24 
DATED 



Trimble Comty Water District # 1 
Name of Utility 

FOR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. ICY. NO. 

SJ3EET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

i) Pre-Site Inspection Charge: Will be assessed when an applicant 

request a new tap-on. If the applicants request falls with iri the 50’ 

limit the charge will be refbnded toward the tap on fee charge when 

paid. If the requesting applicant does not proceed with the request or 

pay tap on charge within one year of the pre-site inspection date the 

charge wiU not be refunded. 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:O I 1, 

BY: 

DATE OF ISSUE 4 0 /3 / /  z o b  J 

ISSUED B 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. 

25 
DATED 
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FOR Trimble Cow& 
Cmunity,  Tow, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 
Trimble County Water District #I  

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

F. Service Line Inspection Charge: Will be assessed to inspect a customer’s service 

line from the, point of delivery at the meter service to the point of usage. The 

service line inspection charge will be waived if confirmation is received from the 

Kentucb State Plumbing Inspector that a h a 1  approved plumbing permit and 

inspection has been performed and accepted. Customer Complaints to the Utility. 

Upon complaint to the utility by a customer at the utility‘s office, by telephone, or 

in writing, the utility will make a prompt and complete investigation and advise 

the complainant of its &dings. The utility’s operatorhanger will make a 

decision within ten (1 0) days, which the complainant will then have ten (1 0) days 

to appeal to the utility’s board of commissioners. The customer will receive a 

final decision from the utility no later than thirty (30) days following the date that 

the complaint was made. If the complainant is not satisfied with the utility’s 

decision, the utility will provide written notice to the co 

to appeal the utility’s decision by filing a complaint 

Commission. 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHOFWY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF JENlTJCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

26 



Trimble County Water District #1 
Nme of Utility 

FOR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. s. c. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. ,\ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

The utility will also provide the customer with the address and telephone number of 

the Public Service Commission. The utility will keep a record of all written 

complaints. This record will show the p1arne and address of the complainant, the date 

and nature of the complaint, and the adjustment or disposition of the complaint. 

Records will be maintained for two (2) years form the date of resolution of the 

complaint. 

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE 1 /o 1 /m - 
MonthlDate/Year MonthDateNear 

ISSUED B TITLE e & L  
ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

27 



ff-x LJ 
FOR Trimble County 

Community, Town, or City 
P. S. C. KY. NO. 

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

G. Bill Adjustments: 

1. Fast or slow reading meters: 

a) If upon periodic test, requested test, or complaint test, a meter in 

service is found to be more than two (2) percent fast, additional 

test will be made to determine the average error of the meter. The 

test will be made in accordance with Public Service Commission 

rules and regulations applicable to the type of meter involved. 

b) If test results on a customer's meter show an average error greater 

than two (2) percent k t  or slow, or if a customer has been 

incorrectly billed for any other reason, except in an instance 

where a utility has fled a verified complaint with the appropriate 

law enforcement agency alleging fi-aud or theft by a customer, the 

EFFECTrVE 
error has existed, and will recomputed and adjust the customer's 

bill to either provide a refbnd to the customer or co ect an 

additional mount of revenue fiom the under b 

pN 0: Fnq 

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECT 

ISSUED B TITLE - -  
ISSUED BY THE AUTHO€UTY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

28 
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del 
FOR Trimble County 

Community, Town, or City 
P. S. C. KY. NO. 

Trimble County Water District #1 
Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

Any adjustment to the customer’s account will be in accordance 

with the rules and regulations of the Public Service Commission 

pursuant to 807 KAR 5:066 Section 9(c). 

c) The utility wiU readjust the account based upon the period during 

which the error is known to have existed. If the period during 

which the error existed cannot be determined with reasonable 

precision, the time period will be estimated using such data as 

elapsed time since the last meter test, ifapplicable, and historical 

usage data for the customer. If that data is not available, the 

average usage of similar customer loads will be used for 

comparison purposes in calculating the time period. If the 

customer and the utility are unable to agree on an estimate of the 
PUBLIC SERVlCE ~~~~~~~~~~~ 

ERECTIVE 

JAN 01 ?geq 

time period during which the error existed, the Public GKY 

Commission will determine the issue. 

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED B TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 
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Trimble County Water District #I 
Name of Utility 

FUR Trimble Coufltv 
Comunity, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

2. 

3. 

In all instances of customer over billing, the customer's account 

will be credited or the over billed amount refimded at the 

discretion of the customer within thirty (30) days aRer final meter 

test results. A utility will not require customer repayment of any 

under billing to be made over a period shorter than a period 

coextensive with the under billing. 

Meter read failure. When a meter ceased to register, or a meter reading 

cannot be obtained, the quantity of water to be billed will be based upon 

an average of twelve-months' consumption. If said meter readmgs are not 

available for an entire twelve-month period, the water bill will be 

estimated by the utility, subject to an upward or downward adjustment 

once a twelve-month average of actual meter readings can be calcultited. 

\iFECTjiE ' annually in such a way to draw the utility's attention to unusual devia ions 

in a customer's usage. If a customer's wage is unduly high (1OOokthbb&1 ??*' 
average) and the deviation i s  not otherwise explained, the ut e#3ifl y d&bN f TO 807 9 KAR 5:ot 1 

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE 

TITLE ISSUED B 

ISSUED BY THE AU'IXORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE P n L I C  SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

30 



Trimble County Water District #I 
Name of Utility 

FOR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLINGP. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

the customer's meter to determine whether the meter shows an average 

error greater than two (2) percent fast or slow. 

4. Usage investigation. If the utility's procedure for monitoring usage 

indicates that an investigation of a customer's usage is necessary, the 

utility will noti@ the customer in writing either during or immediately 

after the investigation of the reasons for the investigation, and of the 

findings of the investigation. If knowledge of a serious situation requires 

more expeditious notice, the utility will noti@ the customer by the most 

expedient means available. 

DATE OF ISSUE /o /.3//2dd 1 DATE EFFEC 

ISSUED TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 
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Trimble County Water District #1 
Name of Utility 

FOR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING I?. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

5. Customer notification. If a meter is tested and it is found necessary to 

make a refund or back bill a customer, the customer will be notified in 

substantially the following form: 

On ~ 20L the meter bearing identification No. 

located at 

premises or elsewhere) and found to register (percent h i t  or slow). The meter was tested on 

installed in your building 

(city) was tested at (on (Street and Number) in 

(Periodic, Request, Complaint) test. 

Based upon this we herewith (charge or credit) with the sum of $- which 

amount has been noted on your regular bill. If you desire a cash refund, rather than a credit to your 

account, of any amount over billed, you must noti6 this office in writing within seven (7) days of the 

date of this notice. 

. . . ~ . .  . . i . I., >..* , 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

32 
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FOR Trimble County 
Comm~ty ,  Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 
Trimble County Water District #1 

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

H. Status of Customer Accounts during Billing Disputes. With respect to any 

billing dispute, customer accounts shall be considered to be current whi€e 

the dispute is pending as long a? the customer continues to make undisputed 

payments and stays current on subsequent bills. 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

33 



FOR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 
Trimble County Water District # 1 

Name of Utility SHEET NO, 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

I. Customer’s Request for Termination Service. 

1. Any customer desiring service terminated or c h g e d  fkom one 

address to another shall give the utility three (3) working days’ 

notice in person, in writing, or by telephone, provided such notice 

does not violate contractual obligations. The customer will 

provide proper notification and reasonable access to the meter 

during the notice period. If the customer notifies the utility of 

hisher request for termination by telephone, the burden of proof is 

on the customer to prove that service termination was requested if 

a dispute arises. 

2. Upon request that service be reconnected at any premises subsequent to 

the initial installation or connection to its service line, the utility will 

charge the applicant a reconnect fee as set out in this 
EFFECTIVE _. - - 

by the Public Service Commission. 

DATE OF ISSUE 10 /3 L /Zoo / DATE EFFECTI 
Month/Date/Year 

ISSUED 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF B N W a Y  IN 
CASE NO. 

34 
DATED 



FOR Trimble County 
Community, Tawn, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 
Trimble County Water District #1 

Name ofutility SHEET NO. 

CANCEUINGP. S. C. KY, NO.- 

SHEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

J. Customer Relations. 

1. 

2. 

Display of customer rights. The utility will prominently display in 

the office in which payment is received a copy of Customer’s 

Rights. If a customer indicates to any utility personnel that he/she 

is experiencing dficulty in paying a current utility bill, that 

employee will refer the customer to the designated representative 

for explanation of the customer’s rights. 

Partial payment plans. The utility shall negotiate and accept 

reasonable partial payment plans at the request of residential 

customers who have received a termination notice for failure to 

pay, except that a utility is not required to negotiate a partial 

payment plant with a customer who is delinquent under a previous 

agreed upon. 

ISSUED B TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

35 



i 
FOR Trimble County 

Community, Town, or City 
P. S. C. KY. NO. 

Trimble County Water District #1 
Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

Plans, which extend for a period longer than thirty (30) days will 

be in writing, and will advise customers that service may be 

terminated without additional notice if the customer fails to meet 

the obligations of the plan. 

3. Utility inspections of service conditions prior to providing 

service. The utifity will inspect the condition of the meter 

and service connections before providing service to a new 

customer so that prior or fiaudulent use of the facilities 

will not be attributed to the new customer. The new 

customer will be afforded the opportunity to be present at 

such inspections. The utility will not be required to render 

service to any customer until any defects in the customer 

owned portion of the service facilities 

DATE OF ISS 2. 

ISSUED B 

ISSUED BY THFi AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF T€E PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

36 



Trimble County Water District #1 
Name of Utility 

FOR Trimble County 
CommUnity, Town, or City 

P. S. C.  KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

4. Prompt connection of service. The utility will reconnect 

existing service within twenty-four (24) hours, and wiu 

install and connect new service within seventy-two (72) hours, 

when the cause for refusal or discontinuance of service has been 

corrected and the d e s  and regulations of the utility and Public 

Service Commissiop have been met. 

5. Advance termination notice. When advance termination notice is 

required, the termination notice will be mailed or otherwise 

delivered to the last known address of the customer. The 

termination notice will be in writing, distinguishable and separate 

&om any bill. The termination notice will plainly state the reason 

for termination, that the termination date will not be affected by 
PUBL16 SE 

receipt of any subsequent bill, and that the custorqyx 
EFFECTIVE 

JAN 0: FAQ 
PLiRSUAMT TO 807 KAR 501 1, 

to dispute the reasons for termination. 

5Y 

DATE OF ISSUE / 0/3//2&0 1 DATE EFFECT 
Month/DateNear 

ISSUED B TITLE 
I- 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORI'IY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF ICENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. 

37 
DATED 



0 
FOR Trimble County 

Community, Town, or City 
P. S. C. KY. NO. 

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLINGP. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

IC Refusal or Termination of Service. 

1. The utility may refuse service to a customer under the following 

conditions: 

a) For noncompliance with utility of Public Service 

Commission rules and regulations. The utility cannot 

refuse service to any customer for noncompliance without 

first having made a reasonable effort to obtain customer 

compliance. After such effort by the utility, service may be 

refused only after the customer has been given a written 

notice of refusal stating the reasons for refusal of service. 

b) For dangerous conditions. If a dangerous condition exists 

which could subject any person to 

in substantial damage to the property oft  

is found to exist on the customer’s premis 

will be refused. 

J&@wv* 
PURSUhn 1 TO 807 KAR 501 1, 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

38 
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Trimble County Water District #1 
Name of Utility 

FOR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

The utility will noti@ the customer in writing and, if 

possible, orally for the reasons for refusal of service. Such 

notice will be recorded by the utility and will include the 

corrective action to be taken by the customer before service 

can be provided. 

c) For refusal of access. When a customer refuses or 

neglects to provide reasonable access to the premises for 

installation, operation, meter reading, maintenance or 

removal of utility property, the utility may refuse service. 

The utility will notifl the customer in writing and, if 

possible, orally for the reasons for reksal of service. 

Such notice will be recorded by the utility and will include 
PUBLIC SEWVlCE ~~~~~~~~~~ 

fore the corrective action to be taken by th&b 

service can be provided. 
JAN 0: 2nnq 

PURSUANT ?O 807 KAR 5:811, 

BY: 

DATE EFFEC DATE OF ISS 
MonthlDateNear 

ISSUED TITLE -- 
ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 
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Trimble County Water District #I  
Name of Utility 

FOR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLJNGP. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

d) For outstanding indebtedness. The utility will not 

furnish service to any customer indebted to the utility until 

the customer has paid the indebtedness to the utility, the 

utility will not fiurzish service to those premises until the 

indebtedness is paid by previous resident, landlord or new 

resident. 

e) For noncompliance with state, local, or other codes. The 

utility may refuse service to a customer ifthe customer does 

not comply with state, municipal or other codes, rules, and/or 

administrative regulations applying to such service. The 

utility will not% the customer in writing and, ifpossible, 

orally for the reasons for refusal of service. !%@d 
EFFECTIVE 

be recorded by the utility and will include the corrective 

action to be taken by the customer before service &%eo I t .  

provided. 

9 en*q 

PURQuk. :u 80? KAR 5:011, 

DATE OF ISS DATE EFFEC 

ISSUED B 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHOREY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

40 



Trimble COUR~Y Water District #I  
Name of Utility 

FOR Trhble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCEILING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

2. Utility Initiated Termination of Service. 

a) The termination notice requirements stated herein will not apply if 

termination notice requirements to a particular customer or customers 

are otherwise dictated by the terms of a special contract between the 

utility and customer which has been approved by the Public Service 

b) Commission. When advance termination notice is required, the 

termination notice shall be mailed or otherwise delivered to the last 

known address of the customer. The termination notice shall be in 

writing, distinguishable and separate from any bill. The termination 

notice shall plainly state the reason for termination, that the 

termination date will not be affected by receipt of any subsequent 

bill, and that the customer has the right to dispute thee 

termination. 

PUBWC SERVICE ~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

EFFECT?,!; 

JAN 01 T""? 

DATE OF ISSUE /D /a//&@ / DATE EFFECTIVE 
Month/Date/Year 

ISSUED B TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTJ3ORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KEN'IXJCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

41 



FOR Trimble County 
Gmmunity, Town, or City 

P. S. C .  KY. NO. 
Trimble County Water District #1 

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

c) The utility may terminate service to a customer under the following 

conditions with an advance termination notice: 

1. For noncompliance with utility or Public 

Service Commission rules and regulations. 

The utility cannot terminate service to any 

customer for noncompliance without first 

having made a reasonable effort to obtain 

customer compliance. After such effort by the 

utility, service may be terminated only after the 

customer has been given at least ten (1 0) days 

JAN 0: ?fin'1 

PURSUANT 70 807 KAA 5081 1, 

BY: 

DATE EFFECTIVE 0 1 /. / /&Dd 1 
MonthlDateiYear 

ISSUED B TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHOFUTY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

42 
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Trimble Countv Water District #1 
Name of Utility 

FOR Trimble CountY 
Comm~ty, Town, or City 

9. S. C. KY. NO. 

, SHEETNO. 

CANCELLING P. S.  C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

2. For refusal of access. When a customer refuses 

or neglects to provide reasonable access to the 

premises for installation, operation, meter reading, 

maintenance, or removal of utility property, the 

utility may terminate service. Such action will be 

taken only when corrective action negotiated 

between the utility and customer has failed to 

resolve the situation and after the customer has 

been given at least ten (10) days' written notice of 

termination. 

customer that does not comply with state, 
JAN 07 2 p w  

municipal, and/or other co 

regulations that apply to mFh 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 
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FOR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 
Trimble County Water District #l  

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

may terminate service only after ten (1 0) days’ 

written notice of termination is provided unless 

ordered to terminate immediately by a government 

official. 

4. For nonpayment of bills. The utility may 

terminate service for nonpayment of charges 

incurred for utility services. The utility may 

terminate service only after five (5) days’ written 

notice of termination is provided, and afier twenty 

(20) days have elapsed since the mailing date of 

PU3SUANT TO 807’ KAR 5:Q 1 1, 

BY: 

MonthfDateIYear 

ISSUED B TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF JSENIUCKY IN 
CASE NO. 

44 
DATED 
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FOR Trimble County 
Communityy Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 
Trimble County Water District #1 

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. ICY. NO.- 

SHEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

d) The utility may terminate service to a customer ifthe following 

conditions exist without an advance termination notice. Within 

twenty-four (24) hours after such termination, the utility shall send 

written notification to the customer of the reason(s) for termination 

upon which the utility relies, and of the customer’s right to challenge 

the termination by filing a formal complaint with the Public Service 

Commission. The utility will not restore service until the customer 

agrees to comply with all rules and regulations of the utility and 

Public Service Commission. 

1. For illegal use or theft of service. The utility 

may terminate service to a customer without 

advance notice ifit has evidence that a 

customer has obtained unauthorized service by 
PUBLIC SER’blCE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

illegal use or theft.0 f termination is 

separate from and in addition to any other legal 
AN 0: 2 P  

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 
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FOR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 
Trimble County Water District #1 

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

remedies that the utility may pursue for illegal 

use or theft of service. 

2, For dangerous conditions. If a dangerous 

condition relating to the utility‘s service which 

could subject any person to imminent harm or 

result in substantial damage to the property of 

the utility or others is found to exist on the 

customer’s premises, then service will be 

terminated immediately. Upon termination the 

utility will leave notification at the customer’s 

dwelling and, ifpossible, orally contact the 

customer to irmform M e r  of the reasons for 

by the utility and will include th&%&%ke 

action to be taken by the custmqig @b@v 

DATE EFFEC 

TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 
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FOR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 
Trimble County Water District #1 

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

3. Unapproved Extension and/or Additions. Any 

extension or additions to an existing service 

connection that have not been approved by the 

utility will be considered theft of service, and 

will constitute grounds for termination of 

service. This right of termination is separate 

fi-om and in addition to any other legal 

remedies that the utility may pursue for illegal 

use or theft of service. 
L 

4. Misrepresentation. Any misrepresentation in 

the application or contract as to the property or 

fixtures to be supplied or additional use to be 

be liable for any damage to any 

ISSUED BY THE AuTHoRlTY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

47 
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Trimble County Water District #1 
Name of Utility 

I 

FOR Trimble Comty 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. ISY. NO-- 

SHEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

5 .  Failure to Report Changes. Failure to notfi 

the utility of additions to the property or 

DATE OF ISSUE /3&/z88/  
Month/Date/Year 

fixtures to be supplied or additional use to be 

made of water wiU constitute grounds for 

termination of service. 

6. Resale of Water. Under no circumstances will 

a customer be allowed to resell or give away 

water except under the terms of a special 

contract executed by the utility and approved 

by the Public Service Commission. Failure to 

comply with this rule will constitute grounds 

for termination of service. 

0: 211"' 

ISSUED B 

DATE EFFECTIVE D /  / b t L 
MonthlDateIYear 

TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 
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FOR Trimble County 
0 

C2mmdty, Town, or City 
P. S. C. KY. NO. 

Trimble County Water District #1 
Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLlNG P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

7. 

8. 

9. 

Waste or Misuse, Waste or misuse of water 

due to improper or imperfect sewice pipes 

and/or failure to keep said pipes in suitable 

state of repair will constitute grounds for 

termination of service. 

Tampering with meter, meter seal, service, 

valves, or other system facilities, or permitting 

such tampering by others will constitute 

grounds for terrnination of service. 

Connections, cross-connections, or permitting 

the same, of my separate water supply to 

premises that receive water fiom the utility 

BY: 

n MontwDate/Year 

ISSUED TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. 

49 
DATED 



Trimble CounW Water District #l  
Name of Utility 

FOR Trimble County 
C o m m ~ t y ,  Town, 01 City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLINGP. S ,  C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

e) The utility will not terminate service to a customer ifthe following 

conditions exist: 

1. If payment for service is made. Service will 

not be terminated to a customer that was sent a 

termination notice if the customer delivers full 

payment to the utility prior to the actual 

termination of service. 

2. If a partial payment agreement is in effect. 

Service will not be terminated for nonpayment 

ifthe customer and the utility have entered into 

a partial payment plan and the customer is 

meeting the requirements of the plan. 

BY: 

DATE OF IS’S DATE EFFECT1 
Month/Date/Year 

ISSUED B TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 
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CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SJBETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

3. If a medical certificate is presented. Service 

will not be terminated for thirty (30) days 

beyond the termination date if a physician, 

registered nurse or public health officer 

certifies in writing that termination of service 

u 
Community, Town, or City 

FOR Trimble County 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 
Trimble County Water District #1 

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

will aggravate a debilitating illness or infirmity 

on the affected premises. The utility may 

refbe to grant consecutive extensions for 

medical certificates past the original thirty (30) 

days unless the certificate is accompanied by 

an agreed partial payment plan. The utility 

will not require a new deposit fkom a customer 
pu5trc SE 

to avoid termination of semce f o q  
EFFECTIVE 

day period who presents to the utility a medical 

JA! Q l  2iSng certificate certified in writing by a p ysician, 
PURSUANT ~ i )  807 KAR 5:oi 1, 

registered nurse or public he 

DATE OF ISS DATE EFFECT 

ISSUED B TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

51 



Trimble Comty Water District #1 
Name of Utility 

FOR Trimble Corn& 
Commdty, Town, or City 

\ P. S. C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLDIG P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

L. Meter Testing 

1. Water meters will be tested before being installed for use 

by any customer. The water meter will be in good working 

order and 

tolerance as possible, in accordance with 807 KAR 5:066, 

Section 15(2)(a)-(b). 

The utility may have all or part of its meter testing 

performed by another utility or agency approved by the 

Public Service Commission. The utility will n o t e  the 

Public Service Commission of the make, type, and serial 

number of standards used for testing. 

adjusted as close to the optimum operating 

2. 

3. The utility cannot place in service any basic measurement 

OF ~~~~~~~~ 

the calibration. The Public Service Commission will beEFFEECTiV'E 

notified promptly of the adoption or deletion of any &@ 0 1 Zpn9 

standards requiring approval of the calibration.P1;'RSuhtq t li(> 807 KAR 581 1, 
SECflON 9 I1 1 

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECT 

ISSUED B TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AuTHoRlTy BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 
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1 

FOR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 
Trimble County Water District #I 

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

1 CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NU.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

4, The Public Service Commission must certi@ 

meter testers. Certified meter testers wiU 

perform test as necessary to determine the 

accuracy of the utility's meters and to adjust 

the utility's meters to the degree of accuracy 

required by the rules and regulations of the 

Public Service Commission. 

DATE OF ISSUE 
MontWDate/Year 

ISSUED B TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 
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Trimble Comtv Water District #1 
Name of Utility 

FOR Trhble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLINGP. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

M. Meter Test Records. 

1. The meter tester will record a complete record of all 

meter test and adjustments and data sufficient to allow 

checking of test calculations. Such record will include: 

information to identif;j the unit and its location; date of 

test; reason for such test; readings before and after test; 

statement of “as found” and “as left” accuracies 

sufficiently complete to permit checking of 

calculations employed; notations showing that all 

required checks have been made; statement of repairs 

made, if any; i den twg  number of the meter; type and 

capacity of the meter; and the 

complete record of test of each meter &%@@E 
of“ ~~~~~~~~~ 

continuous for at least two (2) perio 

will in no case be less than 

DATE EFFEC 

TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORFIY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KEWIVCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 
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m Ld  
FOR Trimble County 

Community, Town, or City 
P. S. C. KY. NO. 

Trimble County Water District # 1 
Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLINGP. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

2. The utility will keep numerically arranged and properly classified 

records for each meter owned, used and inventoried by the utility. 

The identification number, date of purchase, name of manufacturer, 

serial number, type, rating, and name and address of each customer 

on whose premises the meter has been in service with date of 

installation and removal will be included in the records. These 

records will also contain condensed information concerning all tests 

and adjustments including dates and general results of such 

adjustments. The records will reflect the date of the last test and 

indicate the proper date for the next periodic test required by the 

applicable Public Service Commission rule and/or regulation. 

3. Upon completion of adjustment and test of any meter pursuant to 
PU5LI 

PubIic Service Commission rules and regulations, the ut 
..- 

to the meter a suitable seal in such a manner that adjustments or 

registration of the meter cannot be altered without bre m the s &I 0 7&p7 . 

DATE OF ISSUE /o  /3/ 1 

ISSUED TITLE - 
ISSUED BY THE AUTHORlTY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF K F . N T U ~ Y  IM 
CASE NO. DATED 
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Trimb€e Corn@ Water District #1 
Name of Utility 

FOR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S.  C .  KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

M. Customer Requested Meter Tests. 
1. The utility will make a test of any meter upon written request of 

any customer if the request is not made more frequently than 

once every twelve (1 2) months. The customer shall be given the 

opportunity to be present at the requested test. If the test shows 

that the meter was not more than two (2) percent fist, the utility 

will make a reasonable charge for the test, the amount being 

approved by the Public Service Commission and set out in the 

utility's tariE 

2. After having first obtained a test fiom the utility, any customer of the 

utility may request a meter test by the Public Service Commission 

upon written application. Such request shall not be made more 

eequently on one (1) meter than once every twelve (1 2 

JAN O f  2?"3 

DATE OF ISSUE LO J 31 1 DATE EFFECT 
MonthlDatelYear 

ISSUED B TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 
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FOR Trimblle County 
c 

Community, Town, or City 

Trimble County Water District #I 
Name of Utility 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. Ky. NO.- 

SHEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

0. Access to Property. 

1. The utility shall at all reasonable hours have access to meters, 

service connections, and other property owned by it and located 

on customer’s premises for purposes of installation, maintenance, 

meter reading, operation, replacement or removal of its property 

at the time service is terminated. Any employee of the utility 

whose duties require M e r  to enter the customer’s premises 

will wear a distinguishing uniform or other insignia iden twg  

him/her as an employee of the utility, or show a badge or other 

identification which wiU identitjr M e r  as an employee. 

2. Obtaining easements and right-of-ways necessary to extend service 

to the utility a perpetual easement and right-of-way across 

property owned or controlled by the customer w h e r ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~  5:ol 

the utiIity‘s facilities in order to provide service. 

88 0 7 

~ y ,  

DATE EFFEC 

TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY LN 
CASE NO. DATED 
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Trimble County Water District #1 
Name of Utility 

FOR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEETNO. 
1 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

4. The utility cannot require a prospective customer to obtain 

easements or rights-of-way on property not owned by the 

prospective customer as a condition for providing service. 

However, the cost of obtaining easements or right-of-way will be 

included in the total per foot cost of an extension, and will be 

apportioned among the utility and customer in accordance with the 

applicable extension administrative regulation. 

DATE EFFECT 
Month/Date/Year 

' TITLE c&<- 
ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 
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Trimble County Water District #1 
Name of Utility 

FOR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

P. Location of Records. All records required by Public Service Commission 

rules and regulations will be kept in the office of the utility and will be 

made available to representatives, agents or staff of the Public Service 

Commission upon reasonable notice at all reasonable hours. 

BY: 

DATE OF rssm DATE EFFECTIVE (3L /o L / L O 6  L 
MonthDateTYear 

ISSUED B TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHOIUTY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 
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FOR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLINGP. S. C. KY. NO.- 

Trimble Cow@ Water District #1 
Name of Utility 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

Q. Safety Program. The utility will adopt and execute a safety progrm 

appropriate to the size and type of its operations. At a minimum, the 

safety program will: 

1. Establish a safety manual with written guidelines for safe working 

practices and procedures to be followed by utility employees. 

2. Instruct employees in safe methods of performing their work, 

3. Instruct employees who, in the course of their work, are subject to 

the hazard of electrical shock, asphyxiation or drowning, in 

accepted methods of artificial respiration. 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 50 I 1, 

BY: 

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE 0 / /O t 
MonthlDate/Year 

LO 131 1200 i 
Month/Date/Year 

ISSUED TITLE &L 
ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
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FOR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 

Name ofutility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND EGULATIONS 

R. System Inspections. 

1. The utility will adopt inspection procedures to assure safe and 

adequate operation of its facilities and compliance with Public 

Service Commission rules and regulations. These procedures will 

be filed with the Public Service Commission for review. 

2. Upon receipt of a report of a potentially hazardous condition at any 

utility facility made by a qualified employee, public official, or 

customer, the utility will inspect all portions of the system, 

which are the subjects of the report. 

3. Appropriate records will be kept by the utility to identfi the 

inspection made, deficiencies found and action taken to correct the 

deficiencies. 

4. Inspections. The utility will make systematic ~ s p e ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~  

system in the manner set out below to insure that the Public 

Service commission's safety requirements are being met. These 

inspections will be made as often as necessary b 

PUB126 SEi-%?CE ~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

EFECTIVE 

JAN 01  a'"' 
PUffSUAiq I TO 867 KAR 501 1 I 

DATE EFFECT1 
MonthlDateNear 

TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY n\r 
CASE NO. DATED 
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FOR Trimble County 
~~ 

C o m ~ t y ,  Town, or City 
P. S. C. KY. NO. 

Trimble County Water District #1 
Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. ICY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

frequently than is set forth below for various classes of hcilities 

and types of inspection. 

a) The utility will annuaUy inspect all structures 

pertaining to source of supply for their safety and 

physical and structural integrity, including dams, 

intakes, and traveling screens. The utility will 

semiannually inspect supply wells, their motors and 

structures, including electric power wiring and 

controls for proper and safe operation. 

b) The utility will mually inspect all structures 

pertaining to purification for their safety, physical 

and structural integrity and for leaks, including 

sedimentation basins, filters, and ~1~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

chemical feed equipment; pumping equip me&%&^^ 
GF KENTUCKY 

water storage facilities, including electric gfqpo: ?nnq 

wiring and controls; hydrants, 

DATE EFFECT1 

ISSUED €3 TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHOlUTY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 
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Trlmble County Water District #1 
Name of Utility 

FOR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

c) The utility will monthly inspect construction 

equipment and vehicles for defects, wear, 

operational hazards, lubrication, and safety features. 

DATE EFFECTIVE Dl /d  1 /ad)> 
Month/Date/Year 

ISSUED B TITLE 
Y + 

f 

ISSUED BY THE AUIEOIUN BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 
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Trimble County Water District #1 
Name of Utility 

u 
Community, Town, or City 

FOR Trimble Countv 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLlNG B. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

S. Reporting; of Accidents, Property Damage, or Loss of Service. 

1. Within two (2) hours following discovery the utility will not@ the 

Public Service Commission by telephone or electronic mail of any 

utility related accident which results in: 

a) Death; or shock or burn requiring medical treatment 

at a hospital or similar medical fhcility, or any 

accident requiring inpatient overnight 

hospitalization; 

b) Actual or potential property damage of $25,000 or 

more; or 

e) Loss of service for four (4) or more hours to ten 

(10) percent or 500 or more of the utility’s 

2. A summary written report will be submitted by the utility to the 

Public Service Commission within seven (7) calendar d $J.#$y)fi&! ??lo 

PU%Uhi4 I 03 807 KAR 5:011, 
utility related accident. 

DATE EFFEC 
Month/Date/Year 

TITLE &A 
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FOR Trimble County 
Community7 Town, or City 

P. S. C.  KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCEmHG B. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

T. Continuity of Service. 
1. Emergency interruptions. The utility will make all reasonable 

efforts to prevent interruptions of service and when such 

interruptions occur will endeavor to reestablish service with the 

shortest possible delay consistent with the safety of its consumers 

and the general public, If an emergency interruption of service 

affects service to any public fire protection device, the utility will 

immediately notify the fire chief or other public official 

responsible for fire protection. 

2. Scheduled interruptions. If the utility finds it necessary to 

schedule an interruption of its service, it will n o t e  all customers 

to be affected by the interruption, stating the time and anticipated 

duration of the interruption. Whenever possible, scheduled 

interruptions will be made at hours of least i n ~ n V e ~ e n C ~ ~ ~ ~ T ~ ~ ~ ~  

customers. If public fire protection is provided by mains affected 

PUBLIC SERVICE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

EFFECTME 

J A I O :  ?‘*”\ 
by the interruptions, the utility will notify the fire chief or ot er 

f%&b~,* i’# 807 KAM 1. 
officials responsible for fire protection of the int 

DATEOFISSUE /0/3/ ] @ b /  DATE EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED B 

ISSUED BY THE AIJTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMhlISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 
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FOR 
Comm~~&, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 
Trimble Countv Water District #1 

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLW P. s. c. KY. $40.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

the time and anticipated duration. The fire chief or other official 

responsible for fire protection will be notified immediately upon 

restoration of service. 

3. Record of interruptions. The utility wiU keep a complete record of 

all interruptions on its entire system. This record will show the 

cause of interruption, date, time, duration, remedy and steps taken 

to prevent recurrence. 

DATE EF'FEC 
Month/DateNear 

TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 
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n u 
Community, Tom, or City 

FOR T r k b k  GomW 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 
Trimbk County Water District #I 

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCEUING P. S. C. hcy. NO.- 

SHEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

U. Pressures. 

1. Standard pressure. The utility will maintain a standard pressure in 

its distribution system at locations to be designated as the point or 

points of “standard pressure.” The selection of such points will be 

contined to locations fairly representative of average conditions. 

In selecting points for fixed standard pressure, the utility may 

divide its distribution system into districts if division is necessary 

due to differences of elevation or loss of pressure because of 

friction, or both, and may either adopt a standard pressure for each 

division or establish a single standard pressure for its distribution 

system as a whole. In no case will the constant difference between 

the highest and lowest pressures in a district fo 

has been adopted exceed fifty (50) percent of such st 

BY: 

DATE EFFECTIVE 
Mmti/DateRear MonthlDateNear 

ISSUED B TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORlTY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DAED 
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FOR TrimMe County 
Cmunity,  Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 
Trimble County Water District #1 

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLWG B. S. C.  KY. 3-40.- 

SHEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

The utility may, in extenuating circumstances, furnish service that 

does not comply with the foregoing specifications ifthe customer 

is €idly advised of the conditions under which average service may 

be expected. The Public Service Commission, upon investigation, 

may require improvements when it appears right and proper that 

such upgrades should be made. In no event, however, will the 

pressure at the customer's service pipe under normal conditions 

€sill below tw (30) psig nor will the static pressure exceed 150 

psig. 

2. Pressure surveys. At least once a year the utility will make a 

survey of pressures in its distribution system o f  su&cient 

rant- 
magnitude to indicate the quality of service being rendered at 

representative points in its system. Pressure. charts for 4igyi%.TtVE: 
PUBLIC SERVlCE ~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

S F  YT"NTUCKY 

surveys will show the date and time of beginning and end of tv 2i\", 

test and the location at which the test was made. p&.g@f t&&pvAR 5:01 I 
JAN 0 . 
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Trimble County Water District #1 

FOR Trhbk  County 
chmmunity, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. $3. C.  KY. NO.- 

SHEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 
\ 

pressure surveys will be maintained at the utility’s office and will be 

made available to the Public Sewice Commission upon request. 



FOR Trhbh ComW 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 
Trimble County Water District #I 

Name ofUtility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

V. Service Lines & Connections. 

1. The utility will fiunsh and install at its own expense for the 

purpose of connecting its distribution system to the customer’s 

premises that portion of the service connection fkom its main to 

and including the meter and meter box. The utility will recoup this 

expense fkom the customer in accordance with KRS 278.0152. 

2. In areas where the distribution system follows well-defined streets 

and roads, the customer’s point of service will be located at that 

point on or near the street right-of-way or property line most 

accessible to the utility fkom its distribution system. In areas 

where the distribution system does not follow streets and roads, the 

point of service will be located as near the customer’s property line 

as practicable. Prior to installation of the 

consult with the customer as to the most practical 1 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01i, 

DATE EFFECT 

TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORIIITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE CONMISSION OF KJ3N’IWCKY IN 
CASE NO. 
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Trimble Countv Water District # 1 
Name of Utility 

FOR Tx-hble -County 
Comunity, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

3. Depth of service line. All service lines must be laid at a sufTicient 

depth (a minimum of 24 inches) to prevent fieezing during the 

coldest weather normally experienced except where services are 

not intended for use during fieezing weather and are actually 

drained during such periods. 

4. A service line inspection charge will be made to inspect a service 

line from the point of delivery at the meter to the point of usage. 

During the installation of the service line, the utility requires that 

the applicanthstomer leave the trench open and pipe uncovered to 

allow the utility to inspect the line. A plumbing permit fiom the 

Department of Health is required before the utility can set the 

meter. A photocopy of the permit will be kept on file at the utility 

office. 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE P n L I C  SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 
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Ci 
FOR 

Community, Town, or City 
P. S. C. KY. NO. 

Name of UtiIity SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P.  S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

5. The applicanCustomer must furnish and lay the necessary pipe to 

make the connection fiom the point of service to the point of 

usage and be financially responsible for all costs associated with 

the installation and maintenance of hisher service line plumbing, 

including a shut-off valve and one-way check valve, installed on 

hisher property beginning at the outlet side of the water meter. 

The service line must be kept in good repair and in accordance 

with utility and Public Service Commission rules and 

regulations. 

6. The installation and maintenance of the water service line must be 

in accordance with the rules and regulations of the Kentucky 

Department of Health. 

SSION 7. A cross-connection of the utility’s system wit 

strictly prohibited. 

0: 8. A well that has or is being used on the premises md& mpected 
PC&Uinh I TO 887 KAR 5:ot 1, 

by utility personnel to verifjr disconnection and s 

DATE EFFECT 
Month/Date/Year 

DATE OF ISS 

ISSUED B TITLE 
- -  

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 



Community, Town, or City 
P. S. C. KY. NO. 

Trimble Couniy Water District #1 
Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELrnP.  S.C. m. No.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGtTLATIONS 

9. All service lines on the customer’s side of the meter must consist 

of copper or PVC pipe with a rating of no less than 200 psi, and 

should not be less than % inches. 

IO. Absolutely no galvanized pipe or fittings can be used m the 

installatioa 

11. The utility will not set a meter on a customer’s service line at a 

point that does not deliver 3 0  psig at the meter. 

12. If the applicant/customer’s point of usage is at a higher elevation 

than the meter, the customer should consult with a reputable 

engineering firm to properly size the service line from the meter to 

the point of usage. 

13. Should an applicant/customer desire a higher pressure due to 
WBLK 

location or other need, provisions must be made by the 

for an individual pressure booster system. The manner of 
JAN 03 2 F 3  

connection, location cross-connection p ro tec t ionKjm % 807 KAR 5:QI ID 

subject to approval by the utility. The utility re 

DATE OF ISSUE 1 If 13 1 /a0 [ 
Mo&i/Date/Year 
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FOR Trimble County 
Communityy Town, or City 

P. S.  C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

require discontinuance and disconnection should the private 

booster system have a detrimental effect on the utility's system. 

14. Piping on the premises of the applicant/customer must be installed 

so that connections are conveniently located with respect to the 

utility's lines and mains. A place must be provided for metering 

that is unobstructed and accessible at all times. 

15. The utility may require the applicant/customer may, at hisher own 

expense, to install a backflow prevention and/or pressure regulator. 

16. All meters will be installed, renewed, and maintained at the 

expense of the utility, and the utility reserves the right to approve 

the size and type of meter used. 

17. All taps and connections to the mains of the utility must be made 

by andor under the direction and supervision of 
EF?ECBNE 

and will incur a meter connectiodtap-on charge, an amount that 

has been approved by the Public Service Commission or such 

service. Payment of this fee is for the privilege of co 

+AN 0'1 2nn9 
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FOR Trhnble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 
Trimble County Water District #1 

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 
the water system and the payment of the fee does not constitute 

the purchase of a water meter. 

18. Should an applicant requesting a 5/8" x 72' meter require service 

on the opposite side of the road &om the water main, the utility 

will provide the service at no additional cost to the customer 

other than the standard meter connectiodtap-on charge. All 

larger size meters will be charged the actual cost of installing the 

meter, including, when applicable, the additional costs for 

crossing the road. 

19. Any customer having boilers andor pressure vessels that receive 

water &om the utility must have a check valve on the water supply 

line and a vacuum valve on the steam line in order to prevent a 

JAN O f  2?fi9 

PURSUANT T.3 889 KAR 5:014 

DATE EFFEC 
Month/Date/Year 

DATE OF ISSUE 

ISSUED B TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 
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FOR Trimble CemQ 
Community7 Tow7 or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 
Trimble County Water District #1 

SHEiET NO. Name of Utility 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SI-IEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

W. Ownership of Mains, Services, and Appurtenances: 

1, All mains, fire hydrants, valves, crossings, and other appurtenances 

are and shall remain the property of the utility, whether installed by 

the utility or the customer. 

2. All service lines fi-om the main to the meter with appurtenances are 

and shall remain the property of the utility, whether installed by the 

utility or the customer. 

3. The customer shall install, own, and maintain hisher service line 

fi-om the meter (or point of delivery) to the point of usage. 

BY 

DATEEFFECTIVE 01 
MonthlDate/Year 

TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

76 



FOR Trirnble C m t v  
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 
Trimble County Water District #1 

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. 340.- 

SHEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

X. Notification of System Problems. The customer shall 

n o t e  the utility immediately should the service be 

unsatisfactory for any reason, or should there be any 

defects, problems, trouble, or accidents aBecting the 

water system. 

' I  

DATE OF ISSUE /a/ / a b /  DATEEFFECTNE D/  / o / / U D r  
MonWDateIYear 

ISSUED B TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF "E PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

77 



Trimble County Water District #1 
Name of Utility - 

FOR Trhbkcrxurtv 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CAIVCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

Y. Legal Disclaimers. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

The utility shall in no event be held responsible for any claims 

made against it for reasons of system failure or interruption of 

service. No persons shall be entitled neither to damages nor for 

any portion of a payment refunded for any system failure or 

interruption of service, which in the opinion of the utility is 

deemed necessary. 

No person shall maliciously, wilblly, or negligently break, 

damage, destroy, uncover, deface, or tamper with any structure 

appurtenance or equipment, which is a part of the utility's water 

system, Any person violating this provision will be subject to 

immediate arrest andor discontinuance of water service and shall 

pay the cost of repairjig or replacing the utility's facilities. 
PUBllC SERVICE ~~~~~~.~~~~~ 

If any loss or damage to the property of the utility or anfi  Y 

or other injury to persons or property is caused by or results fiom JAN 0: 2 P A r )  

the negligence or wrongful action of a customer, embers of 
&+i;rsi .- ;u 809 KAR 5:011. 

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECT1 

ISSUED B TITLE 
W 

ISSUED BY THE AUIBORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. 

78 
DATED 



POR TxhbleCuunW 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 
Trimble Comty Water District # 1 

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLTNG P. 5. c. Ky. NO.- 

SHEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

hisher household, hisher agent or employee, the cost of necessary 

repairs or replacements shall be paid by the customer of the utility 

and any liability otherwise resulting shall be that of the customer. 

4. For purposes of fire protection, including any customer’s &e 

protection system, the utility cannot guarantee a water supply at 

any particular flow rate or pressure. The fire flow may vary 

depending upon other water demands on the system, various water 

facility limitations, or other circumstances. The customer will 

indenmi@ and hold harmless the utility and its employees fiom 

and against all claims, damages, losses, and expenses 

incurred as a result of insuEcient water supply or deficient system 

facilities. 

EFFECTIVE 

BY: 

DATE EFFECTIVE 
Month/Date/Year 

DATE OF ISS 

ISSUED €3 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

79 



PSC KY NO. 

80 SHEETNO. 80 
CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 

80 SHEETNO. $0 

Fire Departments 

Any city, county, urban-county, charter county, fire protection district, or volunteer fire 
protection district (“User”) may withdraw water from the utility’s water distribution system for 
fighting fires or training firefighters at no charge on the condition that it maintains estimates of 
the amount of water used for fire protection and training during the calendar month and reports 
the amount of this water usage to the utility not later than the I Oth day of the following calendar 
month. 

Any User that withdraws water from the utility’s water distribution system for fire 
protection or training purposes and fails to submit the required report on water usage in a 
timely manner shall be assessed the cost of this water. A User shall submit a monthly report 
even if it withdraws no water for fire protection or training purposes. 

A non-reporting User’s usage shall be presumed to be 0.3 percent of the utility’s total 
water sales for the calendar month. A non-reporting User may present evidence of its actual 
usage to rebut the presumed usage. The utility shall consider this evidence and shall adjust 
the presumed usage amount accordingly. 

The non-reporting User shall be billed for this usage at the lowest usage block rate 
regardless of customer classification that the utility charges. 

A non-reporting User shall also be assessed a penalty of $25.00 for each failure to 
submit a report in a timely manner. 

DATE OF ISSUE oz 21 2 P d  
MONTH I DATE I YEAR 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
IN CASE NO. DAED 

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

EFFECTIVE

4/14/2011
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)



P I  
i d  

FOR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 
Trimble Countv Water District #1 

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

AA. Fire Hydrants: 

1. In accordance with 807 KAR 5:066 Section, 10(2)(b), a new fire 

hydrant will not be installed unless: 

a) professional engineer with a Kentucky registration 

has certified that the system can provide a minimum 

I fire flow of 250 gallons per minute, and i 
b) The system supporting this flow has the capability 

of providing this flow for a period of not less than 

1 
I 

I 

~ 

two (2) hours plus consurnption at the maximum 

daily rate. 

2. The location, installation, and the responsibility for maintenance of 

fire hydrants, public fire protection facilities, connecting mains, 

and their ownership may be subject to negotiation 
~~~~~~ 

.. 

utility and the applicant/customer. Fire hydrants and publi&wTpdE 

private fire protection facilities shall be installed as re 

DATE OF ISSUE /&)/$/ /&/ DATE EFFECTIVE 
MonthlDatelYear 

ISSUED B TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORKY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 1 

81 



Trimble County Water District #1 
Name of Utility 

FOR TrimbleCountv 
Cmunity,  Town, or City 

P. S.  C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

the Public Service Commission m y  impose, based upon the 

compensation received for this service 

DATEEFFECTIVE b /  / b  f / a 0  
Month/Date/Year 

DATEOFISSUE 10/31 

ISSUED B TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

82 



FOR T r i m b l e k t y  
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 
Trimble County Water District #1 

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

BB. Fire Sprinkler Systems. Unless specifically exempted within the 

utility’s approved t&, all connections to the utility’s system must 

be metered; one exception being fire sprinkler systems, subject to 

utility inspection and approval. A monthly charge will be assessed 

for each fire sprinkler system. The charge will be approved by the 

Public Service Commission and included in the rates and charges 

portion of the utility’s approved tariff. 

DATE OF ISSUE DATEEFFECTIVE D I  101 /,,&io 3 
MonthlDatetYear 

10 (31 /ZOO 7 

ISSUED B TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

83 



n kuwv 

Community, Town, or City 
P. S. C. KY. NO. 

Trimble CounW Water District #1 
Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

CC. Private Fire Protection: 

The utility does not provide private fire protection. 

DATE EFFECTIVE /31 18  /wo 9 
MonWDate/Year 

ISSUED B TITLE i5LL-h- 
ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 
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FOR Trimble Comtv 
G 

Comunity, Town, or City 
P. S. C. Ky. NO. 

Trimble Countv Water District #I 
SHEET NO. Name of Utility 

CANCELLING P. S. C. Ky. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

DD. Requirements for New Water Connections. 

1. The water line must be buried in a ditch that is at a minimum of 24 

inches in depth. 

2. The water line must be a minimum of 200 psi. 

3. A shut-off valve must be installed. 

4. A one-way check valve must be installed. 

5. A pressure regulator may be required as prescribed by the utility. 

6.  There shall be absolutely no gaivanized pipe or fittings used in the 

installation. 

7. The water line must be visually inspected by the utility. 

8. If a well or cistern is being used, it must be disconnected and the 

JAN 0; 3” Ln 

DATE EFFECT DATE OF ISSUE 
MonthDateNear 

ISSUED €3 TITLE c- 
ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY W 
CASE NO. DATED 
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FOR Trimble County 
(e_^, 

Community, Town, or City , P. S.  C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY, NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

9. A plumbing permit &om the Health Department is required before 

the meter can be set. A photocopy of the permit will be kept on 

file at the permit will be kept on file at the utility's office. A 

sewage permit fiom the Health Department is required before the 

actual meter will be installed. 

DATE OF ISSUE DATEEF'FECTIVE 0 f / * l  / a d  2 
MontbfDateNear 

ISSUED B TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

86 
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Trimble County Water District #1 
Name of Utility 

FOR Trimble County 
Commdty, Town, or City 

P, S. C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. JCY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

EE. Water Main Extensions. 

1. N o d  extension. An extension of Srty (50) feet or less shall be 

made by a utility to its existing distribution main without charge 

for a prospective customer who shall apply for and contract to use 

service for one (1) year or more. 

2. Other extensions. 

a) When an extension of the utility’s main to serve an 

applicant or group of applicants amounts to more than fifty 

(50) feet per applicant, the utility may require the total cost 

of the excessive footage over fifty (50) feet per 

applicant/customer to be deposited with the utility by the 

applicant or the applicants, based on the 

cost per foot of the total extension. 

JAN 0: ?On? 

SECTION 9 ( 1 ) 
?‘&WANT TO 807 KAR 5:Ol-i I 

BY. 

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE O /  / 0 I /&LO.O 3- 
MontWDateNear 

ISSUED TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 
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FOR Trimble County 
C o m m ~ t y ,  Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 
Trimble Comty Water District #1 

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

b) When a extension of the utility's main to serve an applicant 

or group of applicants amounts to more than (50) feet per 

applicant, the utility will require the applicant(s) to sign an 

agreement between the utility and the property owner 

(applicant/customer) that specifically define the 

responsibilities of each party with regards to the extension. 

c) Each customer who paid for service under such extension 

will be reimbursed under the following plan: 

1) For a period of five (5 )  years after 

construction of the extension, each 

additional customer whose service line is 

directly connected to the extension installed, 

and not to extensions or laterals kere ~~~~~~~~ 

will be required to contribute to the cost of 

P 5666 QFRVICE ~~~~~~~~~~ 

j=prFECT(iJf 

JAB 01 2737 

_XL__I- 

ION 
DATE EFFECTIVE 

MortthlDate/Year 
DATE OF ISSUE 

ISSUED B TITLE eh+ 
ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMM[SSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

88 



FOR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 
Trimble County Water District # 1 

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

the extension based on a recomputation of both the 

utility’s portion of the total cost and the amount 

customer must pay the approved tap-on fee apglicable 

at the time of hisher application for the meter ‘EF:+Cpai~ 

puBk\c SLj.y$\31CE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

rJG ~~~~~~~Y 

connection. The tap-on fee applicable at the time + 

J A N ~ I  I‘ 

hisher application for the meter co 

on fee will not be considered part oft  

contributed by the customers. The utility will 

refimd to those customers that have previously 

contributed to the cost of the extension that amount 

necessary to reduce their contribution to the currently 

calculated amount for each customer connected to the 

extension. AU customers directly connected to the 

extension for a five (5) year period after it is placed in 

service must contribute equally to the cost of 

construction of the extension. In addition, each 

DATE EFFECTIVE 0 / / O  4 /ZOO 3 
MontWDateNear 

ISSUED B TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

89 



Trimble County Water District #l  
Name of Utility 

FOR Trimble County 
Cmunity,  Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY, NO.- 

SHEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

of the extension and may be changed during the refund 

period. After the five (5) year r e h d  period expires, 

any additional customer will be connected to the 

extension for the amount of the approved tap-on fee 

only. After the five (5) year refund period expires, the 

utility will be required to make refunds for an 

additional five (5) year period in accordance with 

subparagraph 1 of 807 KAR 5:066 Section 11 (2)(b). 

3. An applicant desiring an extension to proposed real estate 

subdivision may be required to pay the entire cost of the extension. 

Each year, for a refund period of ten (1 0) years, the utility will 

refund to the applicant who paid for the extension a sum equal to 

the cost of fiRy (50) feet of the extension installed for & 
pu5L\c $Eyj'r*QE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

( I f  L A Y  

customer connected during the year whose service h e  is directly 
3AM 0'1 ? -?*  

connected to the extension installed by the 

extensions or laterals there eom. Total amount 

DATE OF ISSUE I D  /3/ I206 I DATE EFFEC 

ISSUED B TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 

90 



F 
FOR Trimble County 

Community, Town, or City 
P. S. C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

exceed the amount paid to the utility. No refund will be made'afier 

the refund period ends. 

4. Nothing contained herein shall be construed to prohibit the utility 

fiom making extensions under different arrangement if such 

arrangements have received the prior approval of the Public 

Service Commission. 

5. Upon complaint to and investigation by the Public Service 

Commission a utility may be required to construct extensions 

greater than fifty (50) feet upon a &ding by the Public Service 

Commission that such extension is reasonable and that an 

extension of fifty (50) feet or less is unreasonable under the 

circumstances. 

DATE EFFECTIW n/ 10 1 /&OD 
MonthlDaterVear 

ISSUED B ITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHOFXIY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 
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FOR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 
Trimble Countv Water District #1 

Name of Utility SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEETNO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

FF. Extension Procedures for Developers andor New Subdivisions. 

The utility contracts privately with owners/developers for the 

installation of water service for the subject subdivision. The 

ownerddevelopers, pursuant to these contracts, extend mains and 

install water service at their expense. The utility does not accept 

nor receive any contribution, cost reimbursement, or deposit fiom 

any customer (lot owner) in this circumstance and as contemplated 

by 807 KAR 5:066 Section 11 (2)(a), and therefore, 807 KAR 

5:066 Section 11 (2)(b) (1) or (2) does not apply to the utility with 

regard to newly-developed subdivisions. 

DATE OF ISSUE 10 / 3 I /Lob 1 DATE EFFECTIVE ,&I /O 1 / . D D 1 ,  

ESUED B TITLE 

Month/Date/Year 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORWY BY AN ORDER OF TWE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY W 
CASE NO. DATED 
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Trimble County Water District #1 
Name of Utility 

FQR Trimble County 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. 6. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. 

ATTACHMENTS 

A. DEFINITIONS 

1. Applicant - shall mean any developer, builder, or other person, 

partnership, association, corporation, or governmental agency 

applying for water service pursuant to these rates, rules, and 

regulations. 

2. Customer - shall mean any developer, builder, or other person, 

partnership, association, corporation, or governmental agency 

applying for water service pursuant to these rates, rules, and 

regulations. 

3. Utility - shall mean the utility acting through its officers, 

DATE EFFECTNE 
MonthlDatefYear 

ISSUED B TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CAS% NO. DATED 
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Trimble Corn& Water District #l 
Name of Utility 

FOR Trimble Corn@ 
Community, Town, or City 

P. S. C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO, 

ATTACHMENTS 

b) A structure enclosed within exterior walls, built, erected, 

and fi.amed of component structured parts and designed for 

inhabitant to reside in or occupy as a residence or business. 

5. Multi Premises - shall mean two or more premises as described 

above attached to one-meter service, with respect to duplexes, 

apartment buildings and trailer parks, each separate unit 

occupied as a residence shall be considered as a separate 

premises and be billed as set out in the rules and regulations. 

6. Customer Service Line - shall mean the portion of the line 

between connection and the premises. 

7, Utility Service Line - shall mean as referred to in these rules 

and regulations consist of the following: - PUBLIC ~~~~!~~ COM 
OF ~~~~~~~~Y 

EFF‘*p-Ib?E 1) A shutoff valve, copper setter, double-check valve, a& 

meter when installed in a meter box. JAM 0 1 2f:fl” 

2) The pipe between the District main and th!!!%!&# 

BY: 
SFGRETAFiY OF THE C~~~~~~~~ 

DATE OF ISS DATE EFFECTfvE 0 4  / d a m s -  
MonthfDateTyear 

ISSUED B TITLE 

ISSUED BY THE AUT€€ORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 
CASE NO. DATED 
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KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

EFFECTIVE

7/30/2015
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)



KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

EFFECTIVE

7/30/2015
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)



Trimble County Water District No. 1 

Easement Agreement 

, 
is EASEMENT AGREEMENT made and entered into as of the day of I 

in the year .) between 

owner 
And the Trimble County Water District No. 1, a water utility and political subdivision organized and 
existing according to Kentucky Revised Statutes, herein after referred to as the SUPPLIER. 

WITNESSED: 
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and other good and valuable consideration as specifically set out 
in a water service contract between parties given above. 

That for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar ($1.00) cash in hand paid the 

The owner agrees to and does hereby grant and convey to the SUPPLIER, a permanent easement over, 
across, under, and upon land situated in said County, being a strip of land ten (10) feet wide for the purpose 
of laying, maintaining, operating, inspecting, replacing, and removing a water line, meter, and/or 
appurtenances. Said easement adjoins and parallels the road on which the property fkonts and extends fkom 
one side lime of the property the other side line of the property along said road, or otherwise so as to permit 
access to suppliers facilities, and m y  also be utilized for service installation to that property lying 
immediately across the road, or adjacent to suppliers fkilities. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Easement Agreement this, the aforementioned day a 
year. 

WITNESS: 
Water User 

Address 

Attest: 

I, the undersigned, do certm that the foregoing instrument was produced to me in the County aforesaid, 
and was acknowledged by , to be hidtheir fi-ee act and deed. This 

day of in the year 

My Commission expires: 



Trimble County Water District No. 1 

PARTIAL PAYMENT AGREEMENT 

DATE: 

NAME OF CUSTOMER: 

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 

AMOUNT OF DELINQUENT BILL: 

1 (we> 

Promise to pay in addition to the currently monthly bill the above 
past due amount in monthly installments of 
each. I (we) understand that my water service will be discontinued 
if I fail to pay my regular monthly bill in addition to my monthly 
installment on time each month. 

Customer’ s Signature: 



Trimble County Water District No. 1 
34 E. Morgan Drive 
P.O. BOX 63 
Bedford. Kentucky 40006 
. ..................... __ .., ........... 
ACCOUNT ., 

SERVICE AT 34 E. Morgan Drive 

TYPE PRESENT PREVIOUS 

WI 81700 80100 
WI Average Us age 
SW 

TOTAL AMOUNT MUST BE PAID IN OFFICE 
SY 4:30 P.M. ON DUE DATE LISTED BELOW 

05/01/18TO 06/04/18 

USAGE CHARGES 

1600 0.00 
1800 

0.00 

PLEASE RE PORT LEAKS 
HAVE ASA E SUMMER 

BILL ISSUE b 06/15/18 

CLASS AMOUNT DUE I DUE DATE AMOUNT DUE ON 
AFTER DUE DATE OR BEFORE DUE DATE 

GU1 o~op Ufli.J1/Hl ll.UU 

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED PRESORTED 
FIRST CLASS MAIL 
U.S. POSTAGE PAJD 
BEDFORD. KY 40006 

PERMIT NO. 16 
Pl.EASE BRING ENTIRE Bill TO OFFICE OR MAIL TH1S STUB WITH PAYMENT 

ACCOUNT DUE DATE - 07/01/18 
AMOUNT DUE ON I SAVETHIS AMOUNT DUE 

OR BEFORE DUE DATE AFTER DUE DATE 

o.oo I 0.00 0.00 

TCWD#1 

P.O. BOX 63 

BEDFORD KY 
40006-0063 

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen R. Pinson
Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

6/15/2018
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)



RETURN THIS STUB WITH 
YOUR REMITTANCE 

COMMENTS_· ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

:J Please Check for a copy of current rates 

MAIL OR BRING PAYMENT TO: 
TRIMBLE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 

34 E. MORGAN DRIVE 
P.O. BOX 63 

BEDFORD. KENTUCKY 40006 

OFFICE HOURS: 

OFFICE PHONE 
AFTER HOURS 

8:30 • A:30 
MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 

(502) 255-7554 
(502) 255-7554 

CLOSED SATURDAYS. SUNDAYS & HOLIDAYS 

FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE A DROP SOX IS LOCATED ON THE 
NORTH SIDE OF THE BUILDING PAYMENTS PLACED IN DROP 
BOX AFTER HOURS OR ON HOLIDAYS WILL NOT BE POSTED 
UNTIL THE NEXT BUSINESS DAY. 

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR MAIL DELIVERY 

All services MUST have a separate shut-off other than the Districfs shut-off 
All customer's plumbing MUST be in good condition or the service may be 
subject to refusal or disconnection 
DO NOT OPEN 'Yleter vaults in freezing weather 
!NY changes to the service must be reported to the Water District 

REPORT PROMPTLY 

If you suspect trouble on the Trimble County Water District No. 1 water line. call 
the office at (502) 255-7554. When reporting trouble. be sure to give your 
name. address. contact number and location of the problem. 

To report line trouble after hours call: (502) 255-7554. 

Failure to receive bill does not relieve customer of penalty. 
Total amount must be paid in office by4:30 P.M. on or before the due date. 
Payments received after 4:30 P.M. and the close of business will not be posted 
until the following business day. 

The office is closed Saturday, Sunday & holidays. 

This office is not responsible for bills or payments lost in the mail. 

A 10% penalty will be added i f balance is not paid on or before the 1st day of 
the month. 

A service fee will be charged on all returned checks. 

RETAIN THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS 

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen R. Pinson
Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

6/15/2018
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




